CTITY OF SHERWDD, OREGON

a
1]
i

SOIULIiOoNn NOo, 2E6-3F

1. BE 1T RESOLVED that tne Zherwood ity Council nerapy
Adopts the pudget approved by the Budgyst Committee of thne City oOfF
sherwood on Juily 7 1888 now on fila 1 the offigce of thne City
Recorder,

2. BE |T REBQLVED thnat the ZJity Counci ! hersby iaviaes the

taxes provided for in the budget adopred in Paradgraph 1 of tTh:s
resolution in the aggrsgate amount of s$3718,83%1.00 and that these
taxes are herepby levied upon all taxabie propgerty within the ity
Oof Sherwood as of 1:00 a.m., Jdanuary 1, 1087.

a2, BE T RESOLVED that the amount for  the fiscal 2-T-%a
peaginning July 1. 19086 andg for The purposes  shown  below  are
nerapy appropriated as foljows:

GENERAL FUND
perzonal Services £342, 741
Materials and 2ervices 114, 2532
capitat outiay 5,000
Geneyral Ooperating contingency a3 ,706
Transrarred to Other Funds __ 42,113
Total General Fung Appropriations $544 ,213
LI BRARY FUND
Perzonal 2arvices 3 47,220
Materials and 3ervices 22,975
capital Outiay 460
General Operating Contingency 4,243
Transferrad to Other Funads —P18E
Total Library Fund APRronriations 5 24,810
WATER FLUND
pPersonal Services s 51,2
Materials andg Services SE, 1
Capitatl Dutlav 172
General Operating Contingency 13,1
Transfarred to Other Funds _AE 4
Total water Fund Approgriations 4124 .3

RezolUution 86-357

-



SEWER LINE [MPROVEMENT FUND

Perszonal services

Matarials and 3ervices
Capital outiay

Generat operating contingency
Transferred to Other Funds

Total sSewer Line improvemant Fund Appropriations

ROAD & STREET FUND

Personal services
Materials and sServices
Capital outiay
Seneral operating contingency
Transferred to Other Funds
Total Road & Strest Fund Appropriations

STORM DRA INAGE FUND

personal services
Materials and Services
capital outiay
general operating contingency
Transferred to Other Funds
Total Storm Drainage Fund Appropriations

EQUIPMENT RENTAL FURND

Paersonal Services
Materials and 3ervices
capital Qutiay
General Ooperating Contingency
Transferred to Other Funhds
Total Eguipment Rental Fund Appropriations

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FLUND

capital outiay

General Operating Contingency
Total Federal Revenue Sharing Fund
Appropriations

STATE REVENUE SHARING FUND
Transferred to Other Funds
Total State Revenue Sharing
Fund Appropriations

SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND

Materials and services
Total Special Projects Fund Appropriations

4]

Resolution 86-3357

44t
Y]

[
g

Wi =~ O QW

u g
m L O O

i
|
|
b

G fu
G

03 o b

& g

=
5148 ,9

$ 27,786
21,600
106,600
65,435
28,917
$271,.338

$ 14,101
2,250
500
2,129
—2.500
$ 21,480

$ 20,090
23,9200
22,000
14,740

$ 13,000

m‘m
o o

G o



STREET LIGHT FUND

Transferred to Other Funds
Total Strest Light Fund Appropriations

MAJIOR STREET CTAPITAL PRPROJECTES

Transferred to Other Funds

Reserved for Future Expenditures
Total Major Street Capital Projects
Fund Appropriations

MAJOR STORM SEWER CAPITAL PROJECTS

Transferrad to Other Funds

Reserved for Future Expenditures
Total Major Storm Sewser Capital Projects
Fund Appropriations

PARK TAPITAL PROJECTES FUND

Transfaerred to Other Funds
Resarved for Future Expenditures
Total Park Ccapital Projscts

Fund Appropriations

BOMNDED DEBT FUND

Principal Payments
interest Payments
Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance
Total Bonded Debt Fund Appropriations

BANCROFT REDEMPTION FUND

Materials and g8a8rvices

Gerneral operating Contingency

Transferred to Other Funds

Reserved for Future Expenditures
Total Bancroft Redemption
Fund Appropriations

WATER SYSTEM REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUND

Transferred to Other Funds

Reserved for Future Expenditures
Total water System Replacement Reserve
Fund Appropriations

Ly

Resolution 86-357

$ 17,330

232,000
174,889
_10.207
5417 ,096

s 300

20,000
H64 , 910
292,668
777,878

i3

O%EJJ‘\]
mio w
O 5w
& & O

Ur
i =



SEWER SVYSTEM REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUND

St

Transferred to Other Funds

rReserved for Future Expenditures
Total Sewer 3ystem Replacement Reserve
Fund Apgpropriations

|
P {Fo
S K

I
C o
e O
Wi O

i

4, BE {T RESOLVED that the City Recorder Certify [ the

county Clerk, County Assessor of washington County., Qregon, and
the Department of Revenue in Salem, Oregon, the tax levy made by
this resoiution and shatt fiie with them a copy of the budgst as

finally adopted.

Adopted by the City Council August 13, 1986.

o //;é’/f/w / 7//&{@

Mary . Wb ias, Mavor
(.

ATTEST:

o0 (8, bbb

Polly éjankenbaker, Recorder

Resojution 86-357 4



